# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM480870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/12/2013	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynea AS		12/12/2013	Corporation: NORWAY

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nye Dynea AS	12/12/2013	Corporation: NORWAY

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Dynea AS	
Street Address:	Svelleveien 33	
City:	Lillestrom	
State/Country: NORWAY		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: N-2001	
Entity Type: Corporation: NORWAY		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2170960	DYNOADD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2129860604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128834911

Email: dsunshine@cozen.com David B. Sunshine **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 277 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Sunshine	
SIGNATURE:	/David B. Sunshine/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2018	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0009**  source=Document confirming the change of name to Dynea AS (002)#page1.tif source=Document confirming the change of name to Dynea AS (002)#page2.tif source=Document confirming the change of name to Dynea AS (002)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0010



Dynea As Postboks 160 2001 LILLESTRØM

Your ref.

Our ref.

Date

Line Thudesen

-201500014254961 SB-EKM

2015-09-07

#### CONFIRMATION

NITROGLYCERIN COMPAGNIET AS was transferred from the Oslo Trade Register to the Register of Business Enterprises on 14 January 1989, Organization number 914 658 136 was assigned to the company.

Type of company: Limited company.

#### Merger

A decision to merge the following companies was registered on 11 October 1994.

Acquired company: NITROGLYCERIN COMPAGNIET AS,

organization number 914 658 136

Acquiring company: DYNO INDUSTRIER ASA, organization number 820 051 122

The merger was registered as completed on 17 February 1995.

NITROGLYCERIN COMPAGNIET AS was struck off on the same date.

The merger was completed in accordance with the The Limited Liability Companies Act of 1976 chapter 14. This law is now replaced by the new Limited Liability Companies Act of 13 June 1997, which took effect as of 1 January 1999.

## Changes in the acquiring company

DYNO INDUSTRIER ASA, organization number 820 051 122

The following changes regarding the name were registered:

Date: 12 May 1999:

DYNO ASA

Date: 12 March 2001:

Organization number: 974 760 673

DYNEA ASA

On 17 September 2005 the company converted from being a Public Limited Company to a Limited Company. The name of the company was changed to DYNEA AS.

### Merger

A decision to merge the following companies was registered on 28 September 2005:

Acquired company: DYNEA AS, organization number 820 051 122
Acquiring company: NORDKEM AS, organization number 981 313 054

The merger was registered as completed on 1 December 2005, DYNEA AS was struck off on the same date.

The merger has been completed in accordance with Chapter 13 of The Limited Liability Companies Act.

## Changes in the acquiring company

NORDKEM AS, organization number 981 313 054

The following change regarding the name was registered:

Date: 1 December 2005: DYNEA AS

#### Merger

A decision to merge the following companies was registered on 17 October 2013:

Acquired company: DYNEA AS, organization number 981 313 054
Acquiring company: NYE DYNEA AS, organization number 912 555 739

The merger was registered as completed on 12 December 2013, DYNEA AS was struck off on the same date.

The merger was completed as a group merger where the company issuing the consideration was DYNEA INDUSTRIER AS, organization number 912 524 191.

The merger has been completed in accordance with Chapter 13 of The Limited Liability Companies Act.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0012

## Change in the acquiring company NYE DYNEA AS, organization number 912 555 739

The following change regarding the name was registered:

Date: 14 December 2013:

DYNEA AS

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE

THE BROWNØYSUNDIREGISTER CENTRE

Group Manager

Eva Kristine Mikalsen
Executive Officer

**RECORDED: 07/06/2018** 

Frank Svensson Notary Public

for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

TRADEMARK REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0013